### 502474021 08/27/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David GILAD-GILOR	08/15/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EON MEDICAL LTD.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 8299
Internal Address:	Poleg Industrial Area
City:	Netanya
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	8299

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14000374

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: kjackman@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18635.98	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shane K. Jensen	
Signature:	/Shane K. Jensen, Reg.# 55301/	
Date:	08/27/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=18635-98\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=18635-98\_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=18635-98\_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031094 FRAME: 0879

OF \$40.00 14000374

Attorney's Docket No .: Page 1 of 2 Pages

#### ASSIGNMENT

Full Name of Inventor: David GILAD-GILOR

Citizenship:

Israeli

Post Office Address:

23 Hamaapilim St., Even Yehuda 40500

Israel

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

Eon Medical Ltd.

Address of Assignee

18 Uriel Menuchin St.,

Rehovot 76655

Israel

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING AN AUTOMATIC AND SELF-GUIDED MEDICAL Title **EXAMINATION** 

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:

$\Box$	is attached hereto.
ш	is attached horeto.
K21	www. 61ad on February 16, 2012 as Application Serial No. PCT/IL2012/050050
$\boxtimes$	was filed on February 16, 2012 as Application Serial No. PCT/IL2012/050050

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Reinhold Cohn and Partners the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Full Name of Inventor: Da	wid GILAD-GILOR			1 /
Inventor's Signature:	<u> </u>	<b>3</b>	Date	: 15/3/13
Date 15/8/12013	Witness	oFer	Tradik	
Date	Witness			

PATENT REEL: 031094 FRAME: 0881

# **ADVANCE E-MAIL**

From the INTERNATIONAL BUREAU

PCT	To:			
NOTIFICATION OF THE RECORDING OF A CHANGE  (PCT Rule 92bis.1 and Administrative Instructions, Section 422)  Date of mailing (day/month/year) 23 August 2013 (23.08.2013)	REINHOLD COHN AND PARTNERS P.O.B.13239 61131 Tel Aviv ISRAËL			
Applicant's or agent's file reference 213727-0-DK	IMPORTANT NOTIFICATION			
International application No. PCT/IL2012/050050	International filing date (day/month/year) 16 February 2012 (16.02.2012)			
1. The following indications appeared on record concerning:				
the applicant the inventor	the agent		n representative	
Name and Address EON MEDICAL LTD.		State of Nationality	State of Residence	
18 Uriel Menuchin Street 76655 Rehovot		Telephone No.	1L	
Israel		Facsimile No.		
		E-mail address		
2. The International Bureau hereby notifies the applicant that the follow	ring change has been r	ecorded concerning:		
☐ the person ☐ the name ★ the address	s	nationality	the residence	
Name and Address		State of Nationality	State of Residence	
EON MEDICAL LTD.		IL	IL	
P.O. Box 8299 Poleg Industrial Area		Telephone No.		
Netanya 8299		Facsimile No.		
Israel				
		E-mail address  Notifications by e-r	nail authorized	
3. Further observations, if necessary:				
4. A copy of this notification has been sent to:  the International Preliminary Examining Authority the designated Offices concerned the International Searching Authority the elected Offices concerned the Authority(ies) specified for supplementary search the Authority(ies) specified for supplementary search the International Preliminary Examining Authority the designated Offices concerned other:			ing Authority	
34, chemin des Colombettes 1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland	Authorized officer  Guadagnino Christine			
	-mail pt09.pct@wipo.int Celephone No. +41 22 338 74 09			

**PATENT REEL: 031094 FRAME: 0882** 

**RECORDED: 08/27/2013**